Embedded antennas for IoT
Adapting the Nordic Thingy:91 antenna to your
cellular IoT design
Nordic Partner Webinar
with Fractus Antennas
October 2019
Duration: approx 45 mins
© Nordic Semiconductor © Fractus Antennas

GPS
GPS
matching networks
© Nordic Semiconductor © Fractus Antennas
22
Matching Networks
STATE Frequency band Matching Network
RF5 698-748MHz & 1710-2200MHz
RF7 746-803MHz
RF8 791-849MHz
RF3 824-894MHz
RF1 880-960MHz
RF4 GPS (1575MHz)
RF2&6 available for other bands empty
Component Value Part Number
Z1 (L6) 5.1nH LQW03AW5N1J00
Z2 (C10) 5.5pF GJM0332C1H5R5WB01
Component Value Part Number
Z1 (L7) 4.7nH LQW03AW4N7J00
Z2 (R10) 0Ω -
Component Value Part Number
Z1 (C11) 9.2pF GJM0332C1E9R2WB01
Z2 (L5) 6.2nH LQW03AW6N2J00
Component Value Part Number
Z1 (C12) 1.5pF GJM0334C1E1R5WB01
Component Value Part Number
Z1 (C9) 2.5pF GJM0335C1E2R5WB01
Z2 (L4) Open circuit -
Component Value Part Number
Z1 (L3) 2.9nH LQW03AW2N9C00
Z2 (C13) 3.9pF GJM0333C1E3R9WB01
© Nordic Semiconductor © Fractus Antennas
23
About the Switch
Features:

• No DC blocking capacitors required (unless external DC is applied to
the RF ports)
2mm
2mm
© Nordic Semiconductor © Fractus Antennas
24
Considerations on the TRIO mXTEND™ chip antenna
TRIO mXTEND™ chip antenna component
Clearance area
QM12038
Z2
Z1
Component Value Part Number
Z1 (C15) 0.3pF GJM1555C1HR30WB01
(Qmin=570)
Z2 (L8) 15nH LQW18AN15NG80
(Qmin=78)
• This is a filter used to optimize antena performance
• In order to optimize efficiency, the inductor is SMD 0603
and the capacitor SMD 0402